
Saratoga High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Water, restroom near running track.
L Herriman Ave 0.1 0.1 0 0
L Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd 0.6 0.2 30 0
S Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 0.4 0.8 50 30
R Montalvo Rd 1.0 1.2 240 80
S Piedmont Rd 0.5 2.2 0 320 Water, restroom at Villa Montalvo box office.

R Peach Hill Rd 0.8 2.7 250 320
L Glen Una Dr @ T 0.2 3.5 0 570
R Glen Una Dr @ STOP sign 0.5 3.7 0 570 Bikes are unwelcome on private Canon Dr.

R Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 1.4 4.2 40 570
R Ridgecrest Ave 0.6 5.6 120 610
L Beck Ave @ T 0.1 6.2 0 730
S Hernandez Ln/Ave 0.6 6.3 0 730
R Glen Ridge Ave @ T 0.1 6.9 0 730
L Pennsylvania Ave @ T 0.1 7.0 0 730
R Bayview Ave @ T 0.1 7.1 0 730
L W Main St @ T 0.3 7.2 0 730 Water at Los Gatos Town Plaza Park.
S E Main St @ Hwy 17 crossing 0.4 7.5 0 730
S Los Gatos Blvd @ Jackson St 0.6 7.9 40 730
R Kennedy Rd 3.3 8.5 430 770 Restroom at Sierra Azul OSP at summit.
R Shannon Rd 0.6 11.8 0 1,200
R Hicks Rd @ T 5.3 12.4 1,120 1,200
R Mt Umunhum Rd 1.7 17.7 910 2,320 Restroom at Sierra Azul OSP.
S Mt Umunhum Rd @ SA08 gate 1.2 19.4 530 3,230 Continue through Sierra Azul OSP gate SA08.

U Mt Umunhum Rd @ N.T. sign 2.9 20.6 0 3,760 Turn around at NO TRESPASSING line/sign.

R Hicks Rd 1.6 23.5 0 3,760
L Alamitos Rd @ T 1.6 25.1 10 3,760 Becomes Almaden Rd.
L Almaden Quicksilver County Park 0.1 26.7 0 3,770 Water, restroom at Hacienda Entrance of park.

R Almaden Rd 1.6 26.8 130 3,770 Becomes Alamitos Rd.
R Hicks Rd 1.6 28.4 740 3,900
S Hicks Rd @ Mt Umunhum Rd 5.3 30.0 100 4,640 Restroom at Sierra Azul OSP at summit.
L Shannon Rd 3.1 35.3 410 4,740
L Englewood Ave 0.4 38.4 25 5,150
R Kennedy Rd @ T 0.2 38.8 5 5,175
S Caldwell Ave @ Los Gatos Blvd 0.2 39.0 0 5,180
L Bella Vista Ave @ T 0.5 39.1 10 5,180
L Pleasant St 0.1 39.6 10 5,190
R E Main St 0.4 39.7 10 5,200
S W Main St @ Hwy 17 crossing 0.1 40.1 0 5,210 Water at Los Gatos Town Plaza Park.
R University Ave 0.5 40.2 0 5,210
L Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 3.7 40.6 260 5,210
S Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd 0.6 44.3 30 5,470
R Herriman Ave 0.1 44.8 0 5,500
R Saratoga High School 0.1 44.9 0 5,500 Water, restroom near running track.

SRP  9-Dec-2008

Turn

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross

Peach Hill, Kennedy-Shannon, Hicks both ways, and Mt. Umunhum
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